

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49

L.D. 201

(Filing No. H- 242)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 149, L.D. 201, Bill, "An Act Relating to Collision Damage Waivers for Rented Motor Vehicles"

Amend the bill in the first line after the enacting clause (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting at the beginning the following: 'Sec. 1.'

Further amend the bill by striking out all of the 2nd line after the enacting clause (page 1, line 5 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

'CHAPTER 204-B'

Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1191." in the first line (page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: '§1191.' and inserting in its place the following: '§1195.'

Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1191." in the first paragraph in the first line (page 1, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'chapter'

Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1192." in the first line (page 1, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: '§1192.' and inserting in its place the following: '§1196.'

Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1193." in the first line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: '§1193.' and inserting in its place the following: '§1197.'

Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1193." in subsection 3 in the last 2 lines (page 2, lines 1 and 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "the driver's"

1
2 Further amend the bill in that part designated "~~§1194.~~" in
3 the first line (page 1, line 16 in L.D.) by striking out the
4 following: '~~§1194.~~' and inserting in its place the following:
5 '§1198.'

7 Further amend the bill in that part designated "~~§1194.~~" in
8 subsection 1 by striking out all of paragraph B (page 2, lines 27
9 to 30 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

11 'B. The damage arises out of an authorized driver's
12 operation of the vehicle while operating under the influence
13 of intoxicating liquor as defined in Title 29, chapter 11,
14 subchapter V or under the influence of any drug that impairs
15 the ability to drive a motor vehicle.'

17 Further amend the bill in that part designated "~~§1195.~~" in
18 the first line (page 3, line 15 in L.D.) by striking out the
19 following: '~~§1195.~~' and inserting in its place the following:
20 '§1199.'

21 Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of
22 fact the following:

25 '§1200. Contract provisions

27 If the definition of authorized driver in a contract is
28 different from the definition set out in section 1197, subsection
29 1, the definition in the contract shall prevail.

31 **Sec. 2. Effective date.** This Act shall take effect January 1,
32 1990.

35 FISCAL NOTE

37
38 The Judicial Department has indicated that it can absorb the
39 costs of this proposed legislation within existing resources.

41 If enacted, this legislation could result in a potential
42 increase of General Fund revenue in an amount which cannot be
43 precisely estimated at this time.'

45 STATEMENT OF FACT

47
48 This amendment:

51 1. Allows the term "authorized driver" to be defined by
52 contract;

